



\$~48

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12730/2024**

PRATAP SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Subhash Chanran K.R. and
Ms. Krishna L.R., Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Avtar Singh Deol, SPC
with Mr. Kalyan Babu Singh,
Adv. with Mr. Devender Singh,
D.C. JAG, ITBP.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHALINDER KAUR

ORDER

% **16.12.2024**

At the request of the counsel for the petitioner, list on 20th
January, 2025.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

SHALINDER KAUR, J

DECEMBER 16, 2024/sds/sk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any