



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 12730/2024 & CM APPL. 18307/2025**
PRATAP SINGHPetitioner
Through: Mr. Subhash Chandran and
Ms. Krishna, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.Respondents
Through: Mr. Avtaar Singh Deol, Adv.
with Mr. Devender Singh, DC (JAG) ITBP
Const. Dharmender Singh, ITBP

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

% **ORDER**
28.03.2025

CM APPL. 18307/2025 (Early Hearing)

1. This application seeks advancing of the date of hearing in WP(C) 12730/2024.
2. For the reasons stated in this application, the hearing of WP(C) 12730/2024 is advanced to 14 July 2025.
3. The date already fixed i.e., 19 August 2025 stands cancelled.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J.

AJAY DIGPAUL, J.

MARCH 28, 2025/AS

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)