



\$~85

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12730/2024**

PRATAP SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Subhash Chandran KR and
Ms. Krishna LR, Advocates

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Avtar Singh Deol, SPC
with Mr. Kalyan Babu Singh, GP

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

ORDER

%

17.07.2025

1. Mr. Subhash Chandran, learned counsel for the petitioner, seeks time to place on record material to indicate that he was in correspondence with the counsel who had assured him that this Court would be moved and did not do so.

2. Renotify on 13 November 2025.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J.

AJAY DIGPAUL, J.

JULY 17, 2025/yg