



\$~30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12730/2024**

PRATAP SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr Subhash Chandran K R and
Mr.Anirudh K P, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr.Avtaar Singh Deol, SPC,
Ms.Bhanu Pratap, Mr.Rishabh Gupta,
Mr.A.Sakthivel, Advs with Mr.Kalyan
Babu Singh, G.P.

CORAM: SH. PAWAN KUMAR KALRA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **30.04.2026**

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through hybrid mode.

Counter affidavit filed by respondent no.2 is stated to have been filed on behalf of respondent nos. 1 & 2. Let rejoinder thereto be filed within four weeks as prayed for.

Short note of submissions has not been filed. Let the same be filed within four weeks from today.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court on 07.07.2026 for further directions.

REGISTRAR

APRIL 30, 2026/sk