



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12730/2024**

PRATAP SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Appearance not given.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Avtaar Singh Deol, SPC with Mr
Kalyan Babu Singh, GP and Ms
Ananya Parashar, Adv. for UOI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

07.07.2026

%

List on 28th October, 2026.

NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE, J

AMIT SHARMA, J

JULY 7, 2026