



\$~107

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12730/2024**

PRATAP SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr Subhash Chandran KR , Mr
Anirudh K P, Adv.**

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

.....Respondent

Through: **None.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

% **13.07.2026**

CM APPL. 43029/2026 – FRESH BY PETR. FOR DELAY OF 36 DAYS

IN FILING REJOINDER

1. The present application under Section 151 of the CPC filed on behalf of petitioner seeks condonation of delay of 36 days in filing the rejoinder affidavit.
2. For the sufficient reasons mentioned in the applications, the present application is allowed and delay of 36 days in filing the rejoinder affidavit stands condoned.
3. Application stands disposed of.

NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE, J

AMIT SHARMA, J

JULY 13, 2026/kr/db